Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)	1EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2 102749899	
Tab settings	Places record the attrached original degree that or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TM Acquisition Corp.
The DeWolfe Company, Inc.	Internal Address: Suite 130
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 10750 West Charleston Blvd.
Corporation-State Massachusetts	CityLas Vegas State: NV Zip: 89135
Gther	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State_Delaware
Security Agreement	Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
.,	•
	2,141,018
Additional number(s) att	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Kathryn S. Geib	
Internal Address: Cendant Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 • 00
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1 Sylvan Way	8. Deposit account number:
City: Parsippany State: NJ Zip: 07054 DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	THIS STACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is true
Kathryn S. Geib	Dela Mar 13, 2004
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature Date or sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail do uments to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to: ademarks, Box Assignments

0%/20/2004 LMUELLER 00000069 501286 2141018

01 FC:8521 40.00 MA

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002971 FRAME: 0031

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS The DeWolfe Company, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, with its principal place of business at 80 Hayden Avenue, Lexington, Massachusetts 02173 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the service mark ONE STOP AND YOU'RE HOME and United States Registration No. 2,141,018 thereof (the "Mark");

WHEREAS TM Acquisition Corp., Inc. a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 10750 W. Charleston Blvd., Suite 130, Las Vegas, Nevada 89135 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the goodwill associated therewith, and is the successor of the Assignor's ongoing and existing business under the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks and together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, any right to collect damages for past infringements, effective as of September 12, 2002.

Name: Richard J

Title: President

140556

TRADEMARK REEL: 002971 FRAME: 0032

STATE OF)
County of Middlesex) ss.
On this 10th ay of December, 2003, before me appeared Richard J. Loughlin, Jr.
the person who signed this instrument, who, being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he/she
was the President of The DeWolfe Company, Inc (Assignor), and has signed
said instrument with the free and voluntary act and with the authority to act on behalf of said
corporation.
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 10 th day of December, 2003
by
Notary Public in the State of Massachuse Hs.
My commission expires: $6/13/08$

140556

** TOTAL PAGE.04 **